1	RESOLUTION # 4-2010				
1 2 3 4 5	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Labor Relations and Employee Services Committee.				
6	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of	Oneida County, Wisconsin:			
7 8 9 10 11	WHEREAS , that pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 40 of the Wisconsin Statutes such Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby determines to be included under the following Group Life Insurance program(s) provided by Chapter 40 of the Wisconsin Statute for its eligible personnel:				
12 13 14	Basic Group Insurance Supplemental Group Life Insurance Additional Group Life Insurance units 1, 2	2 and 3			
15 16 17	Spouse & Dependent Group Life Insurance				
18 19 20 21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED authorized and directed to take all actions and m payments as are required by the Group Insurance	, that the proper officers are herewith ake such deductions and submit such			
22 23 24 25		Dneida County WRS Agenda submit a certified			
26 27	copy of this resolution to the State of Wisconsin Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma				
28 29 30 31	The County Board has the legal authority to a by the Corporation Counsel,	adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date:			
32 33 34 35	 Approved by the Labor Relations and Employee Services Committee this 14th day of December, 2009. 				
36 37	Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor			
38 39 40		Supervisor			
41 42		Supervisor			
43 44		Supervisor			
45 46 47	Ayes	Supervisor			
48	Nays				
49 50	Absent				

51 52 53	Abstain			
54 55	Adopted			
55 56 57	by the County Board of Supervisors this 19 th day January, 2010.			
58 59	Defeated			
60	Dehart Druge, Clark		Deard Chair	
61 62	Robert Bruso, Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, County	Board Chair	
63	Certification			
64	I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true, correct and complete copy of the			
65	resolution duly and regularly passed by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors of			
66	Rhinelander, Wisconsin and that said resolution has not been repealed or amended, and is now			
67 68	in full force and effect. Dated this 19 th of Jan	nuary 2010.		
69	Lunderstand that Wis Stat 943 395 provide	s criminal penalties for knowingly	making false and	
70	I understand that Wis. Stat. 943.395 provides criminal penalties for knowingly making false and fraudulent statements on this form and hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and			
71	belief, the information is true and correct.			
72				
73	Employer Identification Number (EIN)		<u>Agent</u>	
74	39-6005723	Margie E. Sorenson	Title	
75				
76		PO Box 400		
77 78		Rhinelander, WI 54501		
78 79	Number of Eligible Employees: 272	(715) 369-6154		
80	Number of Eligible Employees: 273			